



Schedule of Prices
New Haven Avenue
Water Main Replacement & Storm Sewer Improvements
Bid 22-21

Route New Haven Ave - N. Elmwood Dr to N. Russell Ave
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

RETURN WITH BID

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	9	50	450
2	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	3	100	300
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	1653	25	41,325
4	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	30	1	30
5	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	12	100	1,200
6	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, CL 52, 3" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	32	95	3,040
7	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, CL 52, 4" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	22	75	1,650
8	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, CL 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	68	75	5,100
9	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, CL 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	2602	85	221,170
10	3" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	2,500	2,500
11	4" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	2,700	2,700
12	6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	2	3,000	6,000
13	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	8	3,500	28,000
14	8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box	EA	1	2,200	2,200
15	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	5	100	500
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	7	5,200	36,400
17	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	15	350	5,250
18	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	15	350	5,250
19	Trenchless Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	838	42	35,196
20	Interior Service Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
21	Connect to Existing 3" WM	EA	1	3,000	3,000
22	Connect to Existing 4" WM	EA	1	3,700	3,700
23	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EA	7	4,000	28,000
24	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	2	4,200	8,400
25	Water Main Lowering	FT	20	350	7,000
26	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	60	100	6,000
27	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8" PVC C-900	LF	21	120	2,520
28	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12" RCP	LF	188	55	10,340
29	Storm Sewer - 8" C-900 PVC	LF	11	65	715
30	Storm Sewer - 12" DIP	LF	8	140	1,120
Base Bid Page 1 Total =					492,056



Schedule of Prices
New Haven Avenue
Water Main Replacement & Storm Sewer Improvements
Bid 22-21

Route New Haven Ave - N. Elmwood Dr to N. Russell Ave
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

RETURN WITH BID

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
31	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	268	55	14,740
32	Storm Inlet, 2' Dia.	EA	4	1250	5,000
33	Storm Catch Basin, Ty B, 2' Dia.	EA	2	1,300	2,600
34	Storm Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' Dia.	EA	8	1,650	13,200
35	Storm Manhole, 4' Dia.	EA	4	1,550	6,200
36	Connect to Existing Structure without Modification	EA	1	2,000	2,000
37	Modify and Connect to Existing Structure	EA	2	3,500	7,000
38	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structure	EA	1	2,000	2,000
39	Storm Structures to be Removed	EA	1	300	300
40	Storm Junction Manhole Abandonment & Storm Sewer Reconnection - STA 23+06	EA	1	4,000	4,000
41	Remove Existing Headwall and Connect to Existing Drain Tile	EA	1	900	900
42	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	153	60	9,180
43	Class D Patching, 6.5" Binder	SY	521	45	23,445
44	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	220	57	12,540
45	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	SF	853	15	12,795
46	Detectable Warnings	SF	40	35	1,400
47	Remove and Reset Brick Driveway Border	LS	1	2,000	2,000
48	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	68	85	5,780
49	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 8", Commercial	SY	20	90	1,800
50	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4", Commercial	SY	208	75	15,600
51	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	980	9	8,820
52	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
53	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	9,094	9,094
54	Inlet Protection	EA	30	200	6,000
55	Temporary Staging	CY	150	10	1,500
56	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	150	42	6,300
57	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	75	3,750
Page 2 Total =					257,944
Page 1 Total =					492,056
Total for Making Entire Improvements =					750,000